Oregon Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) 1997 Middle School

Question 27. Have you ever had a drink of alcohol, other than for religious reasons?

Unweighted Column Percents

6th 7th 8th

Total
Yes 50.1 61.5 73.5
No 49.9 38.5 26.5
Female

Total

Yes 46.1 59.1 73.2
No 53.9 40.9 26.8
Male

Total

Yes 54.1 63.8 73.7
No 45.9 36.2 26.3

Total N =
9,256
Unweighted Frequencies
oth 7th 8th

Total

Yes 759 2,131 3,165
No 756 1,336 1,144
Female

Total

Yes 358 1,025 1,576
No 418 709 577
Male

Total

Yes 396 1,095 1,581
No 336 620 565

Total N =
9,256



